WARRANTY DEED IN TRUST OFFICIAL COPY

TICORTITLE 530919



Doc#: 0334402217

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/10/2003 01:50 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Above space for revenue strape

Above space for recorder's use only

THIS INDENTURE FITNESSETH, That the Grantor Shawn J. O'Farrell married to Jill D. O'Farrell of the county of Cook and State of Illinois, for consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), in hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is nereby duly acknowledged, Convey____ and Warrant___ unto FNBW Bank F/K/A First National Bank of Wheaton, a Illinois Banking Association duly organized and existing under the Illinois Banking Laws, and duly authorized to accept and execute trusts yathin the State of Illinois, as trustee under the provisions of a certain Trust 24th day of June $_{-}$, 20 03 , and known as Trust Number $_{-}$ 1505 Agreement, dated the described real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit: LOT 1 IN COTTER'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 27 IN MT FOREST SUBDIVISION, BLOCKS 1 TO 20, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF NORTHWESTERLY OF THE CENTER LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE SOUTHWESTERLY OF LAND OF JOSEPH ABBIT AND SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE C. ST. L. & A RAILROAD, BLOCKS 21 TO 60, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE CENTER LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE AND SOUTHERLY OF LAND OF J. ABBIT OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THIS IS NON HOMESTEAD PROPERTY AS TO JILL D O'FARFLI

Street Address: 8527 Archer, Willow Springs, Illinois - VACANT LAND

Grantee's Address: 2500 E. Devon, Des Plaines, Illinois

PIN: 18-33-320-010

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said real estate with the appurtenances, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth. Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trus et to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, dedicate, mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term or 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey, or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee or successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Registrar of Titles of said county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that the successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid

If the title to any of the pactor	real estate is now or hereafter reg	n the carmings, avails and pr	to the state of as aforesaid.
register or note in the certificate of cit	e or dunlicate thereof of memor	gistered, the Registrar of Th	les is hereby directed not to
limitations", or words of similar impo	rt. in accordance with the statute	in such case made and pro	upon condition", or "With
And the said grantor here	by expressly waive and release	any and all right or he	nefit under and by vietue of
any and all statutes of the State of Illi	10is, providing for the exemption	of homesteads from sale o	next under and by virtue of
In Witness Whereof, the gra	ntoraforesaid		eunto set hand
any and all statutes of the State of Illi In Witness Whereof, the gra- and seal S	this 2)1d day of	October , 20 0	3
1 (5)0 (1)		, ~~	·
The la Mund	(SEAL)	•	_(SEAL)
Shawn JCO'Farrell			
	(SEAL)		(SEAL)
	4,		-
State of ILLINOIS	I, the undersigned, a Notar	y Public in and for said con	nty in the state
	aforesaid, do hereby certify t	ha: Shawn 1 O'Farra	ll married to
	and tollid, do horoby corting t	Silver G. O Tarre	i married co
County of COOK	Jill D. O'Farrell		personally known
	to me to be the same person	n whose come is s	ubscribed to the foregoing
	instrument, appeared befor	e me this day in person	and acknowledged that
	signed, sealed and delivered t	he said instrument as his	free and voluntary act
OFFICIAL SEAL	for the uses and purposes the	erein set forth, including the	e release and waiver of the
DERRY HOUSINGER	t right of homestead.	,	The state of the
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINO	Given under my hand and not	arial seal this 2nd day	of October .20 03
MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 18,200	**** / \		
	Welley He	blic	6
	Notary Pu	blic 8	
	y		
Mail 4.			
	document was prepared by:		
	gory G. Castaldi, Esq.		
The state of the s	N. Cumberland, #1109	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cincago, IL 00051	cago, Illinois 60656		
			\cap
COOK COUNTY	/ S	TATE OF ILLINOIS	1
REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX	AL ESTATE ×	SUL OF ILLINOIS	REAL ESTATE
X TR.	ANSFER TAX		Y II TURNING TA G /
REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX	0 15650 LA LA	NOV-103	
NOV7.03	015696		2031200
	REA	AL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	
REVENUE STAMP	2326707 DE	PARTMENT OF REVENUE	FD

0334402217 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

Address of Property:

8527 Archer Avenue Willow Springs, Illinois 60480

PIN #:

18-33-320-010

Lot 1 in Cotter's Subdivision of Part of Block 27 in Mt Forest Subdivision, Blocks 1 to 20, a Subdivision of that Part of Northwesterly of the Center Line of Archer Avenue Southwesterly of land of Joseph Abbit and Southeasterly of the C. St. L. & A Railroad, Blocks 21 to 60, A Subdivision of that Part Southwesterly of the Center Line of Archer Avenue and Southerly of land of J. Abbit of Section 33, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

atherly of 38 North, Range ian, in Cook County, Illian.

TY **SEAL F

**TY **

TY **SEAL F

**TY **

TY **SEAL F

**TY **

TY **SEAL F

**TY **